502892387 07/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2938984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JAVIER GONZALEZ-ZUGASTI		12/17/2012
A. DAVID BOCCUTI		12/12/2012
DONALD E. CHICKERING III		01/17/2013
RAMIN HAGHGOOIE		12/06/2012
SHAWN DAVIS		01/17/2013
SCOTT JAMES		01/17/2013
MAISAM DADGAR		01/17/2013
GREG FISHER		01/17/2013
RICHARD L. MILLER		12/12/2012
CHRISTOPHER J. MORSE		12/12/2012
HOWARD BERNSTEIN		01/17/2013
DOUGLAS A. LEVINSON		12/11/2012
MARK MICHELMAN		12/21/2012

Street Address: 286 CARDINAL MEDEIROS AVENUE	
City: CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 0	02141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14328892

CORRESPONDENCE	DATA
----------------	------

Fax Number:	(617)646-8646	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	617-646-8000	
Email:	patents_JenniferW@wolfgreenfield.com	
Correspondent Name:	JENNIFER J. WANG	
Address Line 1:	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	

PATENT

Address Line 2:600 ATLANTIC AVENUEAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
·		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0693.70038US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER J. WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer J. Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 100		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW	#page1.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW	#page2.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW	#page3.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW	#page4.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW	#page5.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page11.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page12.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page13.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page14.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page15.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page16.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page17.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page18.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page19.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page20.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page21.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page22.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page23.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page24.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page25.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page26.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page27.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page28.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page30.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page31.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page32.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page33.tif		
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW		
ource=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page39.tif		

source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page40.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page41.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page42.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page43.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page44.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page45.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page46.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page47.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page48.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page49.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page50.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page51.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page52.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page53.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page54.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page55.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page56.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page57.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page58.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page59.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page60.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page61.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page62.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page63.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page64.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page65.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page66.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page67.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page68.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page69.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page70.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page71.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page72.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page73.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page74.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page75.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page76.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page77.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page78.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page79.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page80.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page81.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page82.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page83.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page84.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page85.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page86.tif source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page87.tif

source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page88.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page89.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page90.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page91.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page92.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page93.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page94.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page95.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page96.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page97.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page98.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page99.tif	
source=L0693.70038US03-CASI-JJW#page100.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1. having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

2905908.1

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0128

17 DECEMBER 2012 Date

Inventor: Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti

Address: 15 Angle Road

North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862

Citizenship: Argentina

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ibalk

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2012</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>MA Drivers License</u>, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

COUNTY OF

Notary Public Jou

My commission expires:

- 伊		
â		SHARON MORANI-NIXON
X	1 22	Notary Public
	((B /)	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
		My Commission Expires
L		November 16, 2018
400	and the second states and	

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Page 2 of 14

2905908.1

Inventor: A. David Boccuti Address: 63 Orient Avenue Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared A. David Boccuti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 3 of 14

Inventor: Donald E. Chickering, III Address: 3 Holly Way

Framingham, MA 01701

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Donald E. Chickering, III , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 4 of 14

Inventor: Mark Michelman

Address: 154 Belmont Street Reading, MA 01867

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mark Michelman , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

2905908.1 PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0132

Inventor: Ramin Haghgooie

Address: 32 Crosby Street

Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ramin Haghgooie , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0133

Inventor: Shawn Davis

Address: 43 Winter Street, Suite 8 Boston, MA 02108

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this , before me, the undersigned notary public, day of personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Shawn Davis identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Inventor: Scott James

Address: 37 Rollins Road Epping, New Hampshire 03042

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Scott James identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 8 of 14

2905908.1 PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0135 Inventor: Maisam Dadgar Address: 9 Rollins Court Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Maisam Dadgar , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 9 of 14

Inventor: Greg Fisher Address: 350 West 4th Street Boston, Massachusetts 02127

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

 On this
 day of
 ,
 , before me, the undersigned notary public,

 personally appeared
 Greg Fisher
 , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

 identification, which were
 .

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 10 of 14

Inventor: Richard L. Miller Address: 5 North Hill Avenue Needham, MA 02492

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard L. Miller , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 11 of 14

Inventor: Christopher J. Morse Address: 130 Glen Street Malden, Massachusetts 02148-1106 Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher J. Morse , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 12 of 14

Inventor: Howard Bernstein

Address: 33 A Trowbridge Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Howard Bernstein , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 13 of 14

Inventor: Douglas A. Levinson

Address: 91 Lake Street

Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Douglas A. Levinson , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 14 of 14

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 14

2905908.1

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0142 Inventor: Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti Address: 15 Angie Road North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862 Citizenship: Argentina

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 2 of 14

12060 2012

Date

Inventor: A. David Boccuti Address: 63 Orient Avenue Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

lece

On this \sim , $\dot{\chi}$ 0/2 before me, the undersigned notary public, day of personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of A. David Boccuti identification, which were <u>manuffS 67408476.</u>, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed

to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Lake Notary Public

My commission expires:

10-03-



DEBORAH A. WALKER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 3, 2014

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Page 3 of 14

2905908.1

Inventor: Donald E. Chickering, III

Address: 3 Holly Way Framingham, MA 01701

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Donald E. Chickering, III , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 4 of 14

Inventor: Mark Michelman

Address: 154 Belmont Street Reading, MA 01867

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mark Michelman , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0146

Inventor: Ramin Haghgooie Address: 32 Crosby Street Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Ramin Haghgooie identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 6 of 14

2905908.1

Inventor: Shawn Davis Address: 43 Winter Street, Suite 8 Boston, MA 02108

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Shawn Davis , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 7 of 14

Inventor: Scott James Address: 37 Rollins Road

Epping, New Hampshire 03042

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott James , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Inventor: Maisam Dadgar

Address: 9 Rollins Court

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Maisam Dadgar , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 9 of 14

2905908.1 PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0150 Inventor: Greg Fisher

Address: 350 West 4th Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02127

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Greg Fisher , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 10 of 14

Inventor: Richard L. Miller

Address: 5 North Hill Avenue Needham, MA 02492

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Richard L. Miller identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 11 of 14

Inventor: Christopher J. Morse Address: 130 Glen Street Malden, Massachusetts 02148-1106

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher J. Morse , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 12 of 14

Inventor: Howard Bernstein Address: 33 A Trowbridge Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Howard Bernstein , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 13 of 14

Inventor: Douglas A. Levinson Address: 91 Lake Street Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

 On this
 day of
 , before me, the undersigned notary public,

 personally appeared
 Douglas A. Levinson
 , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

 identification, which were
 ,

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 14 of 14

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1. having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 14

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0156

Inventor: Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti Address: 15 Angie Road North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862 Citizenship: Argentina

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 2 of 14

Date	Inventor:	A. David Boccuti
	Address:	63 Orient Avenue
		Arlington, MA 02474
	Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	A. David Boccuti	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		-
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or attached d	locument in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	ledged to me that (he) (she) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
		, and endow purpood.

SEAL

ÿ

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 3 of 14

Inventor: Donald E. Chickering, III

Address: 3 Holly Way

Framingham, MA 01701

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF HADDLESEX

On this $\underline{n}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{n}_{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{n}_{\mathcal{H}}$, $\underline{203}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared $\underline{n}_{\mathcal{H}}$ Donald E. Chickering, III , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{n}_{\mathcal{H}}$, $\underline{n}_$

SEAL

Notary Public October 3, 2019

My commission expires:



(Call State Colored C	
<u>a</u>	LUCIE DeBELLIS
12 12 10	Notary Public
	MONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
	My Commission Expires
	October 3, 2019
Inventor: Mark Michelman

Address: 154 Belmont Street Reading, MA 01867

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mark Michelman , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 5 of 14

Date	 r	Wontor	Developing
	11	ventor:	Ramin Haghgooie
	A	ddress:	32 Crosby Street
			Arlington, MA 02474
	Citiz	enship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS		
COUNTY OF	:		
On this	day of	3	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Ramin Haghgooie	e	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		
to be the person who si	igned the preceding or att	tached d	ocument in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truth	nful and a	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he) (sh	e) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Υ.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

5105 UALTI Date

Inventor: Shawn Davis

Address: 43 Winter Street, Suite 8 Boston, MA 02108

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF HIDDLESEY

On this \underline{n}^{t} day of $\underline{I} = \underline{N} = \underline{n}^{t}$, $\underline{2} = \underline{n}^{t}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Shawn Davis , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{M} = \underline{M} = \underline{D} \underline{n}^{t}$, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached degree with the preceding of a

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Jucii OBellis Notary Public

My commission expires:

LUCIE DeBELLIS Notary Public OMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 3, 2019

7 JAN 13 Date

Inventor: Scott James

Address: 37 Rollins Road Epping, New Hampshire 03042

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF HODESEX

day of <u>JAMARY</u>, <u>JOB</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, Scott James , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of On this personally appeared identification, which were NH DL

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

13,2019



Inventor: Maisam Dadgar

Address: 9 Rollins Court

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MODLESEX

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Loci Dello Notary Public

My commission expires:

LUCIE DeBELLIS Notary Public OMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires

October 3, 2019

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Grea Fishe

Inventor: Address:

Boston, Massachusetts 02127

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF HIDDLESEX

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

<u>ei & Sellis</u> Notary Public

My commission expires:



Page 10 of 14

Date		Inventor:	Richard L. Miller
		Address:	5 North Hill Avenue
			Needham, MA 02492
		Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSET	TTS	
COUNTY OF		:	
		X	
On this	day of	ı	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Richard L	. Miller	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			ao
to be the person who s	igned the precedin	g or attached d	ocument in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document a	are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he) (she) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
	-	, (ene) orgnor	a revolutionity for its stated purpose.

SEAL

*

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Date	Inventor:	Christopher J. Morse
	Address:	130 Glen Street
		Malden, Massachusetts 02148-1106
	Citizenship:	
COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF	MASSACHUSETTS	
personally appeared	Christopher J. Morse	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
identification, which we		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
to be the person who si to me that the contents	gned the preceding or attached or of the document are truthful and	document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		

SEAL

÷

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 12 of 14

ITJAN 13 Date

Inventor: Howard Bernstein

Address: 33 A Trowbridge Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MODLESIS

On this day of <u>JAWARY</u>, <u>SOB</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, Howard Bernstein , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were HADL to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed

to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

al 3 2019

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LUCIE DeBELLIS **Notary Public** MMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 3, 2019

SEAL

Inventor: Douglas A. Levinson Address: 91 Lake Street

Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

 On this
 day of
 ,
 , before me, the undersigned notary public,

 personally appeared
 Douglas A. Levinson
 , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

 identification, which were
 ,

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 14 of 14

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1. having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea:

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

2905908.1

Inventor: Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti Address: 15 Angie Road North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862

Citizenship: Argentina

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Inventor: A. David Boccuti Address: 63 Orient Avenue Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared A. David Boccuti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 3 of 14

Inventor: Donald E. Chickering, III

Address: 3 Holly Way Framingham, MA 01701

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Donald E. Chickering, III , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Inventor: Mark Michelman

Address: 154 Belmont Street Reading, MA 01867

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Mark Michelman identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 5 of 14

12/6/2012 Date

Inventor: Ramin Haghgooie

Address: 32 Crosby Street Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF udelle su day of Ramin Haghgooie On this ____, before me, the undersigned notary public, ie_____, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared identification, which were <u>Massachurely</u> <u>Or Deceman</u> to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge **CONNUMERATION** dged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Notary Public ONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires <u>Blandn</u> JSEAL 25, 2019 Netary Public My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Page 6 of 14

2905908.1

Inventor: Shawn Davis

Address: 43 Winter Street, Suite 8 Boston, MA 02108

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Shawn Davis , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Inventor: Scott James Address: 37 Rollins Road Epping, New Hampshire 03042 Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott James , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were ,

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 8 of 14

Inventor: Maisam Dadgar

Address: 9 Rollins Court

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Maisam Dadgar , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 9 of 14

Inventor: Greg Fisher

Address: 350 West 4th Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02127

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

 On this
 day of
 ,
 , before me, the undersigned notary public,

 personally appeared
 Greg Fisher
 , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

 identification, which were
 ,

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 10 of 14

Inventor: Richard L. Miller

Address: 5 North Hill Avenue

Needham, MA 02492

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard L. Miller , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 11 of 14

Date

Inventor: Christopher J. Morse

Address: 130 Glen Street

Malden, Massachusetts 02148-1106

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher J. Morse , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 12 of 14

Inventor: Howard Bernstein

Address: 33 A Trowbridge Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Howard Bernstein identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 13 of 14

Inventor: Douglas A. Levinson Address: 91 Lake Street Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Douglas A. Levinson , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 14 of 14

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1. having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Page 1 of 14

2905908.1

- 25

Inventor: Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti Address: 15 Angie Road North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862 Citizenship: Argentina

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Inventor: A. David Boccuti Address: 63 Orient Avenue Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared A. David Boccuti , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 3 of 14

Inventor: Donald E. Chickering, III

Address: 3 Holly Way Framingham, MA 01701

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Donald E. Chickering, III , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 4 of 14

Inventor: Mark Michelman Address: 154 Belmont Street Reading, MA 01867

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Mark Michelman	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or attac	hed document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful	I and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
		signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT 2905908.1 REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0188 Inventor: Ramin Haghgooie Address: 32 Crosby Street Arlington, MA 02474

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF :

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ramin Haghgooie , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Date

Inventor: Shawn Davis Address: 43 Winter Street, Suite 8 Boston, MA 02108

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Shawn Davis , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were ,

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 7 of 14

Inventor:	Scott James
Address:	37 Rollins Road
	Epping, New Hampshire 03042
Citizenship:	US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this	day of		,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		Scott James	-	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which wer	е			1

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 8 of 14

Inventor: Maisam Dadgar Address: 9 Rollins Court Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Maisam Dadgar , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 9 of 14

Data.
Dale

Inventor: Greg Fisher

Address: 350 West 4th Street Boston, Massachusetts 02127

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Greg Fisher identification, which were

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 10 of 14

12/12/13

Inventor: Richard L. Mille

Address: 5 North Hill Avenue

Needham, MA 02492

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Middlesex

On this 12th day of <u>Dicember</u>, <u>COR</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard L. Miller, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>public notary</u> <u>Under to me</u> to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed

to be the person who signed the preceding/or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Nøtary Public

My commission expires:

MARGARET MARY MUNROE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 29, 2013

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

2905908.1

Inventor: Christopher J. Morse Address: 130 Glen Street Malden, Massachusetts 02148-1106

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher J. Morse , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were ,

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 12 of 14
Inventor:	Howard Bernstein	•	
Address:	33 A Trowbridge Street		
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138		
Citizenship:	US		

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Howard Bernstein , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were ,

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 13 of 14

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0196

Inventor:	Douglas A. Levinson	
Address:	91 Lake Street	
	Sherborn, Massachusetts	01770

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Douglas A. Levinson	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	3	

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Date

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Page 14 of 14

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1. having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 14

2905908.1

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0198

Date		Inventor:	Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti
		Address:	15 Angie Road
			North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862
		Citizenship:	Argentina
COMMONWEALTH O	- MASSACHUSETT	S :	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Javier Gonzale:	z-Zugasti	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		
to be the person who s	igned the preceding	or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are	e truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he	e) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
6 - 4			

Notary Public

Date	Inventor:	A. David Boccuti
	Address:	63 Orient Avenue
		Arlington, MA 02474
	Citizenship:	US
	F MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	A. David Boccuti	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	— ,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	I accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		

Date	Inver	tor: Donald E. Chickering, III
	Addre	ess: 3 Holly Way
		Framingham, MA 01701
	Citizens	hip: US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF	:	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Donald E. Chickering, II	I , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or attacl	hed document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful	and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she)	signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

Date	Inver	tor: Mark Michelman
	Addre	ess: 154 Belmont Street
		Reading, MA 01867
	Citizens	hip: US
COMMONWEALTH O COUNTY OF	F MASSACHUSETTS	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Mark Michelman	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere	,
to be the person who s	signed the preceding or attac	ned document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the document are truthful	and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she)	signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		

Date	Inventor:	Ramin Haghgooie
	Address:	32 Crosby Street
		Arlington, MA 02474
	Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF	;	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Ramin Haghgooie	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere	— ,
to be the person who s	signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the document are truthful and	I accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		

Notary Public

Date		Inventor:	Shawn Davis
		Address:	43 Winter Street, Suite 8
			Boston, MA 02108
		Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSA	CHUSETTS :	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		Shawn Davis	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		— ,
to be the person who s	igned the	preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) signed	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Scott James
		Address:	37 Rollins Road
			Epping, New Hampshire 03042
		Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSA	CHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		:	
On this	day of	2	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		Scott James	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		— ,
to be the person who s	signed the	preceding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
JLAL			

Date		Inventor:	Maisam Dadgar
		Address:	9 Rollins Court
			Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	C	Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS	3	
		:	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Maisam Dao	dgar	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		_ ,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding of	or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are	truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Greg Fisher
		Address:	350 West 4th Street
			Boston, Massachusetts 02127
		Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSA	CHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		:	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	-	Greg Fisher	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		— ,
to be the person who s	signed the	preceding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Richard L. Miller
		Address:	5 North Hill Avenue
			Needham, MA 02492
	С	Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS	j.	
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Richard L. M	liller	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		— ,
to be the person who s	signed the preceding o	r attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the document are ⁻	truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he)	(she) signo	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

12/12/12

T. Mone

Inventor: Christopher J. Morse Address: 130 Glen Street Malden, Massachusetts 02148-1106

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Middlesex :

On this 12^{H} day of $\underline{Peceubar}$, $\underline{Te(2)}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher J. Morse , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{PetermallyKnnmpme}$, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:



MARGARET MARY MUNROE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 29, 2013

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

2905908.1

Date		Inventor:	Howard Bernstein
		Address:	33 A Trowbridge Street
			Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
	C	Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS :	3	
On this	day of	3	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Howard Bern	istein	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		— ,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding of	or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are	truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he)) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Douglas A. Levinson
		Address:	91 Lake Street
			Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770
	С	Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH OF	- MASSACHUSETTS	Ì	
COUNTY OF	:		
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Douglas A. Lev	<i>v</i> inson	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		— ,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding o	r attached o	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are	truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he)	(she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea:

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Page 1 of 14

2905908.1

274

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0212

Date		Inventor:	Javier Gonzalez-Zugasti
		Address:	15 Angie Road
			North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862
		Citizenship:	Argentina
COMMONWEALTH O	- MASSACHUSETT	S :	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Javier Gonzale:	z-Zugasti	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		
to be the person who s	igned the preceding	or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are	e truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he	e) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
6 - 4			

Notary Public

Date	Inventor:	A. David Boccuti
	Address:	63 Orient Avenue
		Arlington, MA 02474
	Citizenship:	US
	F MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	A. David Boccuti	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	— ,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	I accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		

Date	Inver	tor: Donald E. Chickering, III
	Addre	ess: 3 Holly Way
		Framingham, MA 01701
	Citizens	hip: US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF	:	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Donald E. Chickering, II	I , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re	,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or attacl	hed document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful	and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she)	signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

Date	Inv	entor:	Mark Michelman
	Ado	dress:	154 Belmont Street
			Reading, MA 01867
	Citize	nship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O COUNTY OF	F MASSACHUSETTS		
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Mark Michelman		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		- ,
to be the person who s	signed the preceding or atta	ached d	locument in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the document are truth	ful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she	e) signe	d it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date	Inventor:	Ramin Haghgooie
	Address:	32 Crosby Street
		Arlington, MA 02474
	Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH OF	MASSACHUSETTS	
	:	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Ramin Haghgooie	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		,
to be the person who sig	gned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful and	l accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

Date		Inventor:	Shawn Davis
		Address:	43 Winter Street, Suite 8
			Boston, MA 02108
		Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSA	CHUSETTS :	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		Shawn Davis	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	re		— ,
to be the person who s	igned the	preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) signed	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Scott James
		Address:	37 Rollins Road
			Epping, New Hampshire 03042
		Citizenship:	US
	F MASSA	CHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		:	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	-	Scott James	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		— ,
to be the person who s	signed the	preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
JEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Maisam Dadgar
		Address:	9 Rollins Court
			Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	С	itizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS		
	:		
On this	day of	3	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Maisam Dade	gar	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		— ,
to be the person who s	igned the preceding or	r attached o	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are t	ruthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he)	(she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Greg Fisher
		Address:	350 West 4th Street
			Boston, Massachusetts 02127
		Citizenship:	US
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSA	CHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		:	
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	-	Greg Fisher	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere		— ,
to be the person who s	signed the	preceding or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			

Date		Inventor:	Richard L. Miller			
		Address:	5 North Hill Avenue			
			Needham, MA 02492			
		Citizenship:	US			
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETT	S				
COUNTY OF		:				
On this	day of	3	, before me, the undersigned notary public,			
personally appeared	Richard L.	Miller	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of			
identification, which we	ere		— ,			
to be the person who s	signed the preceding	or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed			
to me that the contents	s of the document are	e truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge			
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he	e) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.			
SEAL						

Date		Inventor: Christopher J. Morse		
		Address:	130 Glen Street	
			Malden, Massachusetts 02148-1106	
		Citizenship:	US	
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSET	TS		
COUNTY OF		_:		
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,	
personally appeared	Christopher	J. Morse	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	
identification, which we	e		,	
to be the person who s	signed the precedin	g or attached o	document in my presence and swore or affirmed	
to me that the contents	s of the document a	re truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge	
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	

Notary Public

Date		Inventor:	Howard Bernstein			
		Address:	33 A Trowbridge Street			
			Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138			
	C	Citizenship:	US			
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS :	3				
On this	day of	3	, before me, the undersigned notary public,			
personally appeared	Howard Bern	istein	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of			
identification, which we	ere		— ,			
to be the person who s	igned the preceding of	or attached of	document in my presence and swore or affirmed			
to me that the contents	of the document are	truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge			
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he)) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.			
SEAL						

12-11-2012 Date

Inventor: Douglas A. Levinson Address: 91 Lake Street Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770

Citizenship: US

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Middleson

On this $\underline{\prod M}$ day of $\underline{December}$, $\underline{2013}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Douglas A. Levinson , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{DRiVER'S Licenses}$, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

My commission expires:



Page 14 of 14

2905908.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to Seventh Sense Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 286 Cardinal Medeiros Avenue; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 under No. 13/680,351, bearing Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02, and entitled DELIVERING AND/OR RECEIVING FLUIDS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting tille to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Page 1 of 2

2920688.1

 $\frac{|2/2|/12}{Date}$

Inventor: Mark Michelman Address: 154 Belmont Street Reading, MA 01867 Citizenship: US

Witness: 12/21/12

Date

<u>flastyco</u> Signature Name:

Address:

<u>Josier I. J. B. Ruiz</u> * <u>R. Venezuelo</u>, 355 <u>Praia apande - SP</u>

Witness:

Date

Signature				
Name:				
Address:	 	· ·		

Attorney Docket No. L0693.70038US02

Page 2 of 2

2920668.1

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 07/15/2014